
INTEGRATED PROGRAMME FOR OLDER PERSONS 2017- 2018 

LIST - A RENEWAL PROPOSALS 2017-2018 

1.  OLD AGE HOME 

SL
. 

No 
DISTRICT NAME OF THE INSTITUTION 

TYPE OF 
PROJECT 

NO. OF 
BENEFI
CIARIE

S 

GRANT 
RECOMMEND

ED (Rs.) 

1 Cuddalore 
Society for the Improvement of 
Weaker Sections(Chidambaram) 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

2 Cuddalore Madhar Nala Thondu Niruvanam Old Age Home 25 897300 

3 Dindigul 
Rural Education For Action and 
Development Agency (Read Agency) 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

4 Erode 
Centre For Action and Rural 
Education- CARE 

Old Age Home 25 908100 

5 Kanchipuram 
Annai Karunalaya Social Welfare 
Association 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

6 Kanchipuram 
Bureau for Integrated Rural 
Development 

Old Age Home 28 809820 

7 Kanniyakumari Promote Organisations POVVER Old Age Home 25 897300 

8 Kanniyakumari Home for the Aged Old Age Home 25 809820 

9 Karur 
Health Education And Development 
Society 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

10 Madurai Kirupa Trust Old Age Home 25 897300 
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SL NO. OF GRANT 

. | DISTRICT NAME OF THE INSTITUTION TYPE OF | BENEFIT | pecomMEND 
PROJECT CIARIE ED (R 

No S (Rs.) 

Society for the Improvement of 
1 | Cuddalore Weaker Sections(Chidambaram) Old Age Home 25 897300 

2 | Cuddalore Madhar Nala Thondu Niruvanam Old Age Home 25 897300 

ar Rural Education For Action and 
3 | Dindigul Development Agency (Read Agency) Old Age Home 25 897300 

Centre For Action and Rural 
4 | Erode Education- CARE Old Age Home 25 908100 

5 | Kanchipuram Annai Karunalaya Social Welfare Old Age Home 25 897300 
Association 

6 | Kanchipuram Bureau for Integrated Rural Old Age Home 28 809820 
Development 

7 | Kanniyakumari | Promote Organisations POVVER Old Age Home 25 897300 

8 | Kanniyakumari | Home for the Aged Old Age Home 25 809820 

9 | Karur Health Education And Development Old Age Home 25 897300 

Society 

10 | Madurai Kirupa Trust Old Age Home 25 897300 
   



11 Nagapattinam Gramiya Social Welfare Society Old Age Home 25 897300 

12 Nagapattinam 
National Mother & Child Welfare 
Organisation 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

13 Nagapattinam Karunalaya Old Age Home 25 897300 

14 Nagapattinam Avvai Village Welfare Society Old Age Home 25 897300 

15 Nagapattinam Society For Rural Development Old Age Home 25 897300 

16 Nagapattinam 
BharathaMadha Family Welfare 
Foundation 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

17 Namakkal  
Womens Organisation for Rural 
development 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

18 Pudukottai Gramasuyaraj Old Age Home 25 897300 

19 Pudukottai 
Rural Education For Community 
Organisation 

Old Age Home 25 881096 

20 Pudukottai 
Development Education for 
Community Organisation DERMA 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

21 
Ramanathapura
m 

Society for  Rural And Urban Womens 
Renaissance Activities 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

22 Salem Gandhi Peace Centre Old Age Home 25 897300 

23 Salem Society For Rural Development Old Age Home 25 897300 

24 Sivagangai 
Singampatty Gramma Munnetra 
Sangam(SGMS) 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

11 | Nagapattinam Gramiya Social Welfare Society Old Age Home 25 897300 

12 | Nagapattinam National Mother & Child Welfare Old Age Home 25 897300 
Organisation 

13 | Nagapattinam Karunalaya Old Age Home 25 897300 

14 | Nagapattinam Avvai Village Welfare Society Old Age Home 25 897300 

15 | Nagapattinam Society For Rural Development Old Age Home 25 897300 

16 | Nagapattinam BharathaMadha Family Welfare Old Age Home 25 897300 
Foundation 

17 | Namakkal Womens Organisation for Rural Old Age Home 25 897300 
development 

18 | Pudukottai Gramasuyaraj Old Age Home 25 897300 

19 | Pudukottai Rural Education For Community Old Age Home 25 881096 
Organisation 

. Development Education for 
20 | Pudukottai Community Organisation DERMA Old Age Home 25 897300 

1 Ramanathapura Society for Rural And Urban Womens Old Age Home 25 897300 

m Renaissance Activities 

22 | Salem Gandhi Peace Centre Old Age Home 25 897300 

23 | Salem Society For Rural Development Old Age Home 25 897300 

24 | Sivagangai Singampatty Gramma Munnetra Old Age Home 25 897300     Sangam(SGMS)          



25 Sivagangai 
Society  For Rural and Urban Women 
Renaissance Activities 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

26 Sivagangai 
Development For Rural Oppressed 
Peoples Service Society(DROPSS) 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

27 THANJAVUR 
SRI VICTORIA EDUCATIONAL 
SOCIETY 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

28 THANJAVUR Sri Venkadeswara Orphanage Society Old Age Home 50 1427400 

29 The  Nilgiris SARAS TRUST Old Age Home 25 809820 

30 Theni Yuvak Vikas Kendra Old Age Home 25 897300 

31 Theni  Gramiyam Sangh Old Age Home 25 897300 

32 Thiruvallur RASHTRIYA SEVA SAMITHI Old Age Home 25 756750 

33 Thiruvallur 
Kalaiselvi Karunalaya Social Welfare 
Society 
(TAPASYA) 

Old Age Home 25 951300 

34 
Thiruvannamal
ai 

Mass Welfare Association Old Age Home 25 897300 

35 
Thiruvannamal
ai 

Mathews Memorial Development 
Association MMDA 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

36 Thiruvarur Bharathi Women Development Centre Old Age Home 25 897300 

37 Tiruchirapalli TAMILNADU PENGAL NALA SANGAM Old Age Home 25 809820 
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25 | Sivagangai Renaissance Activities Old Age Home 25 897300 

; . Development For Rural Oppressed 
26 | Sivagangai Peoples Service Society(DROPSS) Old Age Home 25 897300 

SRI VICTORIA EDUCATIONAL 
27 | THANJAVUR SOCIETY Old Age Home 25 897300 

28 | THANJAVUR Sri Venkadeswara Orphanage Society | Old Age Home 50 1427400 

29 | The Nilgiris SARAS TRUST Old Age Home 25 809820 

30 | Theni Yuvak Vikas Kendra Old Age Home 25 897300 

31 | Theni Gramiyam Sangh Old Age Home 25 897300 

32 | Thiruvallur RASHTRIYA SEVA SAMITHI Old Age Home 25 756750 

Kalaiselvi Karunalaya Social Welfare 
33 | Thiruvallur Society Old Age Home 25 951300 

(TAPASYA) 

34 Thiravannamal Mass Welfare Association Old Age Home 25 897300 

Thiruvannamal | Mathews Memorial Development 
35 ai Association MMDA Old Age Home 25 897300 

36 | Thiruvarur Bharathi Women Development Centre | Old Age Home 25 897300 

37 | Tiruchirapalli TAMILNADU PENGAL NALA SANGAM | Old Age Home 25 809820              



38 Tiruchirapalli Vidivelli Rural development Society Old Age Home 25 897300 

39 Tiruchirapalli 
Jaya Madha Economical and 
Educational Trust 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

40 Tiruchirapalli 
TRUWDES(Thiruchirapalli Rural and 
Urban Welfare Development 
Educational Society) 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

41 Tiruchirapalli 
The Society Organised for Promotion 
of Rural Tribal and Downtrodden 
(SOPORT) 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

42 Tiruchirapalli Krishna'S Home Old Age Home 25 897300 

43 Tirunelveli Arasan Rural Development Society Old Age Home 25 897300 

44 Tirupur 
Rural Education And Libereation 
Trust(Real Trust) 

Old Age Home 28 897300 

45 Tirupur Michael Trust Old Age Home 25 897300 

46 Vellore Organisation For Rural Development Old Age Home 25 897300 

47 Villupuram 
Annai Karunalaya Social Welfare 
Association 

Old Age Home 25 897300 

  
Total 42261326 

 
 
 
 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

38 | Tiruchirapalli Vidivelli Rural development Society Old Age Home 25 897300 

; . ; Jaya Madha Economical and 
39 | Tiruchirapalli Educational Trust Old Age Home 25 897300 

TRUWDES(Thiruchirapalli Rural and 

40 | Tiruchirapalli Urban Welfare Development Old Age Home 25 897300 

Educational Society) 

The Society Organised for Promotion 
41 | Tiruchirapalli of Rural Tribal and Downtrodden Old Age Home 25 897300 

(SOPORT) 

42 | Tiruchirapalli Krishna'S Home Old Age Home 25 897300 

43 | Tirunelveli Arasan Rural Development Society Old Age Home 25 897300 

; Rural Education And Libereation 
44 | Tirupur Trust(Real Trust) Old Age Home 28 897300 

45 | Tirupur Michael Trust Old Age Home 25 897300 

46 | Vellore Organisation For Rural Development | Old Age Home 25 897300 

47 | Villupuram Annai Karunalaya Social Welfare Old Age Home 25 897300   Association           Total   42261326 
   



 
2. MULTI SERIVCE CENTRE FOR OLD PERSONS 

48 Nagapattinam 
Gramiya Social Welfare 
Society 

Running of 
Multi Service 
Centre for Old 
Persons 

61 595980 

49 Nagapattinam 
Gramiya Social Welfare 
Society 

Running of 
Multi Service 
Centre for Old 
Persons 

70 595980 

50 Nagapattinam 
Society For Rural 
Development 

Running of 
Multi Service 
Centre for Old 
Persons 

50 595980 

51 Nagapattinam 
Avvai Village Welfare 
Society 

Running of 
Multi Service 
Centre for Old 
Persons 

50 595980 

52 THANJAVUR 
Margaret social 
Development Society 

Running of 
Multi Service 
Centre for Old 
Persons 

50 595980 

53 Thiruvallur 

Kalaiselvi Karunalaya 
Social Welfare Society 
(MUDUYUGAM) 
Nadukuthagai Village 

Running of 
Multi Service 
Centre for Old 
Persons 

50 595980 

54 Thiruvallur 

Kalaiselvi Karunalaya 
Social Welfare Society 
SHANTHI VANAM 
Pulicut Po, Ponneri 

Running of 
Multi Service 
Centre for Old 
Persons 

50 595980 
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Running of 

. Gramiya Social Welfare Multi Service 
48 | Nagapattinam Society Centre for Old 61 595980 

Persons 

Running of 

. Gramiya Social Welfare Multi Service 
49 | Nagapattinam Society Centre for Old 70 595980 

Persons 

Running of 

. Society For Rural Multi Service 

90 | Nagapattinam Development Centre for Old 90 995980 

Persons 

Running of 

. Avwvai Village Welfare Multi Service 
51 | Nagapattinam Society Centre for Old 50 595980 

Persons 

Running of 

Margaret social Multi Service 

92 | THANJAVUR Development Society Centre for Old 90 995980 
Persons 

Kalaiselvi Karunalaya Running of 

. Social Welfare Society Multi Service 
53 | Thiruvallur (MUDUYUGAM) Centre for Old 50 595980 

Nadukuthagai Village Persons 

Kalaiselvi Karunalaya Running of 

. Social Welfare Society Multi Service 

94 | Thiruvallur SHANTHI VANAM Centre for Old 90 999980 
Pulicut Po, Ponneri Persons              



55 Thiruvallur 

Kalaiselvi Karunalaya 
Social Welfare Society 
VELICHAM, 
Minjur 

Running of 
Multi Service 
Centre for Old 
Persons 

50 595980 

56 Thiruvallur 

Kalaiselvi Karunalaya 
Social Welfare Society 
NIZHAL 
Thirumalai Nagar,Minjur 

Running of 
Multi Service 
Centre for Old 
Persons 

50 595980 

57 Thiruvannamalai 
NEO EDUCATION SOCIAL 
AWARENESS AND 
MANAGEMENT SOCIETY 

Running of 
Multi Service 
Centre for Old 
Persons 

50 595980 

  Total 5959800 

 
 

3. MOBILE MEDICARE UNIT 

56 Cuddalore 
Madhar Nala Thondu 
Niruvanam 

Mobile 
Medicare Unit 

404 996840 

59 Erode 
Centre For Action and 
Rural Education- CARE 

Mobile 
Medicare Unit 

400 996840 

60 Kanchipuram 
ST. Pual 's Educational  & 
Medical Trust 

Mobile 
Medicare Unit 

400 830700 

61 Thiruvallur 
Kalaiselvi Karunalaya 
Social Welfare Society 

Mobile 
Medicare Unit 

400 996840 

  Total 3821220 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  

  

  

              

  

  

  

  

            

Kalaiselvi Karunalaya Running of 

. Social Welfare Society Multi Service 
55 | Thiruvallur VELICHAM, Centre for Old 50 595980 

Minjur Persons 

Kalaiselvi Karunalaya Running of 

. Social Welfare Society Multi Service 
56 | Thiruvallur NIZHAL Centre for Old 50 595980 

Thirumalai Nagar,Minjur | Persons 

NEO EDUCATION SOCIAL ee Oe 
57 | Thiruvannamalai | AWARENESS AND Centre for Old 50 595980 

MANAGEMENT SOCIETY 
Persons 

Total 5959800 

3. MOBILE MEDICARE UNIT 

56 | Cuddalore Madhar Nala Thondu Mobile 404 996840 
Niruvanam Medicare Unit 

Centre For Action and Mobile 

99 | Erode Rural Education- CARE Medicare Unit 400 796840 

. ST. Pual's Educational & | Mobile 

60 | Kanchipuram Medical Trust Medicare Unit 400 830700 

. Kalaiselvi Karunalaya Mobile 

61 | Thiruvallur Social Welfare Society Medicare Unit 400 796840 

Total 3821220        



4. DAY CARE CENTRE FOR CARE OF OLD PERSONS WITH DEMENTIA 

62 Madurai 
Annai Indira Pengal 
Munnetra 
Sangam(AIPMS) 

Day Care 
Centre for 
Care of Old 
Persons With 
Dementia 

22 1117620 

  Total 1117620 

 
 
 

5. MULTI FACILITY CARE CENTRE FOR DESTITUTE OLED PERSON WIDOWED WOMEN 

63 THANJAVUR 
Sri Venkateswara 
Educational Society 

Multi facility 
care centre 
for Destitute  
Older Person  
Women 

50 1294380 

64 Theni Yuvak Vikas Kendra 

Multi facility 
care centre 
for Destitute  
Older Person  
Women 

54 1294380 

  Total 2588760 

 
 
 

6.PHYSIOTHERAPHY CLINICS FOR OLD PERSONS 

65 Thiruvannamalai 
Gossroot Outreach of 
development(God Trust) 

Physiotherapy 
Clinics For 
Older Persons 

250 275580 

66 Tirupur 
Rural Education And 
Libereation Trust(Real 
Trust) 

Physiotherapy 
Clinics For 
Older Persons 

254 275580 

  Total 551160 
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Day Care 

Annai Indira Pengal Centre for 
62 | Madurai Munnetra Care of Old 22 1117620 

Sangam(AIPMS) Persons With 

Dementia 

Total 1117620 

5. MULTI FACILITY CARE CENTRE FOR DESTITUTE OLED PERSON WIDOWED WOMEN 

Multi facility 

Sri Venkateswara care centre 
63 | THANJAVUR : . for Destitute 50 1294380 

Educational Society 
Older Person 

Women 

Multi facility 

care centre 

64 | Theni Yuvak Vikas Kendra for Destitute 54 1294380 

Older Person 

Women 

Total 2588760 

6.PHYSIOTHERAPHY CLINICS FOR OLD PERSONS 

Physiotherapy 

65 | Thiruvannamalai | G°SSTot Outreach of Clinics For 250 275580 
development(God Trust) 

Older Persons 

Rural Education And Physiotherapy 

66 | Tirupur Libereation Trust(Real Clinics For 254 275580   Trust)   Older Persons   
      Total   551160 
  

  

  

 



LIST -B NEW PROPOSALS 2017 - 2018 

1. OLD AGE HOMES 

67 Madurai 
Annai Indira Pengal 
Munnetra Sangam 

Old Age Home 25 988650 

68 Dindigul Gramiyam Sangh Old Age Home 25 1021050 

 Total 2009700 
 

2.PHYSIOTHERAPHY CLINICS FOR OLD PERSONS 

69 Cuddalore 
Madhar Nala Thondu 
Niruvanam 

Physiotherapy 
Clinics For 
Older Persons 

50 1202760 

  Total 1202760 

 

REGIONAL RESOURCE AND TRAINING CENTRE 

70 Cuddalore 
Soceity for Community 
Organisation and People 
Empowerment 

Regional 
Resource and 
Training 
Centre 

  1157400 

  Total 1157400 

Total 4071 60669746 
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67 | Madurai Annai Indira Pengal Old Age Home 25 988650 
Munnetra Sangam 

68 | Dindigul Gramiyam Sangh Old Age Home 25 1021050 

Total 2009700 

2.PHYSIOTHERAPHY CLINICS FOR OLD PERSONS 

Physiotherapy 
69 | Cuddalore Madhar Nala Thondy Clinics For 50 1202760 

Niruvanam 
Older Persons 

Total 1202760 

REGIONAL RESOURCE AND TRAINING CENTRE 

. . Regional 
Soceity for Community 

oe Resource and 
70 | Cuddalore Organisation and People a 1157400 

Training 
Empowerment 

Centre 

Total 1157400 

Total 4071 60669746        


